04-01-2002

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12732-096001 Client's Ref. No.: US5604

REC



ET

102038335

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(les): Jun Koyama 3 -2/ _02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	398 Hase Atsugi-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 JAPAN
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	VALAR
Execution Date: March 13, 2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the executio A. Patent Application No(s).:	n date of the application is: March 13, 2002 B: Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JOHN F. HAYDEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20005	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John F. Hayden Reg. No. 37,640 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
To	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2
10	tal number of pages including coversneed, attachments and document.

40092384.doc

03/29/2002 AAHMED1 00000152 10102480 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012723 FRAME: 0468**

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Jun KOYAMA of Kanagawa, Japan hereby assign to <u>Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd.</u>, a <u>Japanese</u> corporation having a place of business at:

398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 Japan

Signature:	Jun Hoyama
Name:	Juli KOTAMA
Date:	03/13/2002
Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	

RECORDED: 03/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012723 FRAME: 0469